   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com Srl – IT31010 – Mareno – Treviso                                                      INFO:  www.adfweb.com      Phone +39.0438.30.91.31
User Manual   PROFINET / Serial
Document code: MN67601_ENG     Revision 1.002   Pagina 1 di 28
User Manual
Revision 1.002
English
PROFINET / Serial - Converter
(Order Code:  HD67601-232-A1, HD67601-485-A1)
for Website information:
for Price information:
Benefits and Main Features:
 Very easy to configure
 Triple Electrical isolation
 Two PROFINET ports
 Temperature range: -40°C/85°C (-40°F/185°F)
For others PROFINET products see also the following link:
Converter PROFINET to
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67608      (DeviceNet Master)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67609      (DeviceNet Slave)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67610      (J1939)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67600      (NMEA2000)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67602      (Modbus Master RS232)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67602      (Modbus Master RS485)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67603      (Modbus Slave RS232)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67631      (Modbus Slave RS485)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67604      (PROFIBUS Master)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67605      (PROFIBUS Slave)
www.adfweb.com?Product=HD67606      (CAN)
Do you have an your customer protocol?
Do you need to choose a device? do you want help?
Other
Products

User Manual   PROFINET / Serial
Document code: MN67601_ENG     Revision 1.002   Pagina 21 di 28
ORDERING INFORMATIONS:
The ordering part number is formed by a valid combination of the following:
HD67601  - 232 – A 1
    Connectors Type
    1: Removable 5mm Screw Terminal
    Enclosure Type
A: 1M, 35mm DIN Rail mounting
    Serial Line
232: RS232
485: RS485
   Device Family
    HD67601: PROFINET / Serial - Converter
Order Code: HD670601-232-A1 -  PROFINET / Serial - Converter (RS232 serial)
Order Code: HD670601-485-A1 -  PROFINET / Serial - Converter (RS485 serial)
ACCESSORIES:
Order Code:  AC34001 -  35mm Rail DIN - Power Supply 220/240V AC 50/60Hz – 12 V AC
Order Code:  AC34002 - 35mm Rail DIN - Power Supply 110V AC 50/60Hz – 12 V AC
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com Srl – IT31010 – Mareno – Treviso                                                      INFO:  www.adfweb.com      Phone +39.0438.30.91.31
User Manual   PROFINET / Serial
Document code: MN67601_ENG     Revision 1.002   Pagina 22 di 28
PLC CONFIGURATION:
The configuration and commissioning of the PROFINET Converter as described on the following pages was accomplished with the help of the
TIA Portal V11-software of Siemens. In case of using a control system from another supplier please attend to the associated documentation.
These are the steps to follow:
1) Install the description file of the module.
   Industrial Electronic Devices
 ADFweb.com Srl – IT31010 – Mareno – Treviso                                                      INFO:  www.adfweb.com      Phone +39.0438.30.91.31
User Manual   PROFINET / Serial
Document code: MN67601_ENG     Revision 1.002   Pagina 23 di 28
2) Press the “Devices and networks” button (1), from the right drop-down menu, under “Other field devices�PROFINET
IO�Gateway�ADFWEB.com�HD67606” press twice on “CAN” module (2).
Note:
If you have installed more than one GSD file, go to Information section and in the “Version” field select the correct gsd file (3), before
do the double click on “Serial” module
1